503 5th 昀oor, Building No. 3 in Srushti 
Complex Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. Hiranandani Estate, Ghodbunder Road, Thane 
(West)-400067
4. Mrs. Kanchan Shyamsunder Jangid, 1402, Polaris, Hiranandani Estate, Patli
Pada, Ghodbunder road, Thane –400607

Rs.2,50,97,888.97/- 
(Rupees Two Crores 

Fifty Lakh Ninety 
Seven Thousand 

Eight Hundred 
Eighty Eight and 

Paisa Ninety Seven 
Only) outstanding 
for loan accounts 

(OMTLN-164 & 
OMTLN-165) as on 

18th September 2024 
with future interest 

thereon till the date of 
entire payment.                   

DESCRIPTIONs OF THE IMMOVABLES PROPERTIES Reserve Price Emd Amount
Property Lot-1 : Flat No. 503 on the 5th 昀oor, of Building No. 3 in 
Srushti Complex Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. Hiranandani Estate, 
Ghodbunder Road, Thane (West) adm. About 600 sq. ft. (built-up) 
Owned by Kalpana D. Jangid.

Rs.52,00,000/-
(Rupees 

Fifty-Two Lakh  
Only) 

Rs.5,20,000/-
(Rupees Five 
Lakh Twenty 

Thousand Only)
Property Lot-2 : Flat No. 404, on the fourth 昀oor of Building No. 
3 in Srushti Complex Co-op Housing Society Ltd. Hiranandani 
Estate, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (West) adm. about 600 sq. ft. 
Owned by Kalpana D. Jangid.

Rs.52,00,000/-
(Rupees 

Fifty-Two Lakh  
Only) 

Rs.5,20,000/-
(Rupees Five 
Lakh Twenty 

Thousand Only)
Properties are in possession under with Reliance ARC
DETAILS OF AUCTION EVENTS : - Inspection of Property : 04.10.2024 from 03.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
Last date for bid submission : 14.10.2024 
Date of e-auction : 15.10.2024 between 12:00 P.M. to 1:00 P.M.